

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No(s). 2342 of 2019 in T.C. (C ) No. 91/2015

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANTILAL N. MISTRY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.134151/2019-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.134156/2019-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER and IA No.134150/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 190241/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Shyashank Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Dharav Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Arora, Adv.

For RBI Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.  
SBI Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspection Reports/Risk Assessment Reports/Annual  
Financial Inspection Reports of the Banks including State Bank of  
India shall not be released by the Reserve Bank of India until  
further orders.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER